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Debra Clendinneng Acting Academic Manager clendid@algonquincollege.com

Peter Fitzpatrick
Academic Chair, Police and Public 
Safety Institute

fitzpap@algonquincollege.ca

Tracy Norris
Coordinator, Academic 
Partnerships

norrist@algonquincollege.com

Jane Trakalo Chair, Community Studies trakalj@algonquincollege.com

Natalie Duguay natalie.duguay@cambriancollege.ca

Katherine Fiorino Clinical Nurse Manager katherine.fiorino@cambriancollege.ca

Rick Ouellet
Director, Wabnode Centre for 
Aboriginal srevices

richard.ouellet@cambriancollege.ca

Cindy Rocca
eDome Manager, Sales & 
Production

cindy.rocca@cambriancollege.ca

Joy Boatswain Manager, Employment Services jboatswain@centennialcollege.ca

Elaine McSorley Manager Operations & Services emcsorley@centenniacolleg.ca

Julie Allen
Manager of Budgets and Special 
Projects

julie.allen@collegeboreal.ca

Lise Beland Regional Manager Lise.beland@collegeboreal.ca

Jean Cotnoir
Director of Marketing and Student 
Recruitment

jean.cotnoir@collegeboreal.ca

Alex Léveillé IT Applications Manager alex.leveille@collegeboreal.ca

Rachelle Perreault-
Léveillé

HR Manager rachelle.perreault-leveille@collegeboreal.ca

Nancy Raymond Director, Office of Advancement nancy.raymond@collegeboreal.ca

Brad Halabisky Brad.Halabisky@confederationc.on.ca

Matt Lawrence Matthew.Lawrence@confederationc.on.ca

Tracy Roblin Manager, Services Taroblin@confederationc.on.ca

Jennifer Schoffer
Manager, Marketing & 
Communications

jschoffe@confederationc.on.ca

Ross Carnwith Manager, Ancillary Services ross.carnwith@dc-uoit.ca

Mary Collins Associate Dean mary.collins@durhamcollege.ca

Christine Murphy
Manager of Access Programs and 
Employment Services

christine.murphy@durhamcollege.ca

Andrew Scuse Manager, Corporate Training andrew.scuse@durhamcollege.ca

Tracy Gedies tgedies@fanshawec.ca

Mark Hunter mhunter@fanshawec.ca

Brody Lavoie blavoie@fanshawec.ca

Rich McEvoy  r_mcevoy@fanshawec.ca
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Candace Miller cmmiller@fanshawec.ca

Eric Sloat e_sloat@fanshawec.ca

Joel Van Bynen jvanbynen@fanshawec.ca

Lois Fleming Manager, Records lois.fleming@flemingcollege.ca

Rob Marsh
Manager, Housing & Conference 
Services

rob.marsh@flemingcollege.ca

Lynn Sturch
Assistant Manager-Fleming 
Athletics and Recreation

lynn.sturch@flemingcollege.ca

Carrie Truman Manager of Student Recruitment carrie.truman@flemingcollege.ca

Steve Ciric Chair, Centre for Health Sciences sciric@georgebrown.ca

Trevor Coe
Manager, Scheduling Enrolment 
Planning & Reporting

tcoe@georgebrown.ca

Suzanne Theresa De 
Freitas

Program Manager sdefreit@georgebrown.ca

Heather Dyer
Dining Room, Catering & Event 
Manager

hdyer@georgebrown.ca

Jodi Salem
Corporate Communications 
Manager

jsalem@georgebrown.ca

Ian Wigglesworth Chair iwigglesworth@georgbrown.ca

Brenda F. Burman
Manager, Career and Employment 
Programs

Brenda.Burman@georgiancollege.ca

Melanie Patten
Manager of Health and Wellness 
Clinics

Melanie.Patten@georgiancollege.ca

James Smith Associate Dean- HTR james.smith@georgiancollege.ca

Barry Weese Coordinator barry.weese@georgiancollege.ca

Sebrina Westbrooke Project Manager sebrina.westbrooke@georgiancollege.ca

Sheri Alchorn Business Manager sheri.alchorn@humber.ca

Kevin Chong
Assistant Manager for Purchasing 
and Receiving

kevin.chong@humber.ca

Julie Pellegrini Manager, Training & Development julie.pellegrini@humber.ca

Daniel Wortman Manager, Lakeshore Residence daniel.wortman@humber.ca

Danielle Gravel HR Consultant Drgrave@lacitec.on.ca

Patrick Mainville pmainv@lacitec.on.ca

Scott Blandford Dean Scott.blandford@lambton college.ca

Kim Graham
Manager, Financial Aid & Student 
Communications

kim.graham@lambtoncollege.ca

Jeff Murrell Associate Dean of Technology jeff.murrell@lambtoncollege.ca

Andre Ouellette
Manager, Learning & Training 
Solutions

andre.ouellette@lambtoncollege.ca
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Nadine Ogborn
Manager, Centre for Teaching and 
Learning

nadine.ogborn@mohawkcollege.ca

David Ragona
Manager of Operations and Service 
Enhancements

david.ragona@mohawkcollege.ca

Paulette Sloat  paulette.sloat@mohawkcollege.ca

Caroline Watters Marketing Manager caroline.watters1@mohawkcollege.ca

Lianne Gagnon
Chair, Academic and Liberal 
Studies

lgagnon@niagaracollege.ca

Kathy Legros Senior Payroll Analyst klegros@niagaracollege.ca

Carrie Mines Chair, School of PN & PSW cmines@niagaracollege.ca

Howard Slaney
Manager, International Student 
Services

hslaney@niagaracollege.ca

Tania Hazlett
Program Manager Health and 
Wellness Continuing Education

tania.hazlett@saultcollege.ca

Sherri Smith Manager, Academic Development Sherri.Smith@saultcollege.ca

Parm Bhatthal Associate Director parminder.bhatthal@senecacollege.ca

Kiley Bolton
Manager, School College Work 
Initiative

Kiley.bolton@senecacollege.ca

Maxine Britto Associate Chair maxine.britto@senecacollege.ca

Michelle Freeman Custodial Supervisor michelle.freeman1@senecacollege.ca

Klaus Grober Program Administrator klaus.grober@senecacollege.ca

Rebecca Isowa Manager, Program Services rebecca.isowa@senecacollege.ca

Alla Jacobson
Manager, Academic Services and 
Campus Systems

alla.jacobson@senecacollege.ca

Elizabeth McCartney Director of College Services elizabeth.mccartney@senecacollege.ca

Terry McQuaid Director terry.mcquaid@senecacollege.ca

Kim O'Hare Chair, School of Media kim.ohare@senecacollege.ca

Elaine Armstrong
Associate Dean Justice Studies and 
Applied Arts

earmstrong@sl.on.ca

Janet Greer Director of Finance jgreer@sl.on.ca

Rick Palmer rpalmer@sl.on.ca

Mae Squires Associate Dean msquires@sl.on.ca

Michael Whiteman
Associate Director, Counselling & 
AccessAbility & Health Centre

mwhiteman@sl.on.ca

Lisa Schneider lisa.schneider@theCouncil.ca

Reema Uppal reema.uppal@theCouncil.ca
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